

JHARGRAM MUNICIPALITY
 Sadhu Ramchand Murmu Sarani, Bachudoba : Jhargram
 Ph- 03221-255098, Email : Jhargram.municipality@gmail.com
 Notice Inviting e-Tender, [ABRIDGED]
 WBMAD/JM/NT-16(e)/2023-24
 Memo no. JM-80/PW-15 Date : 06.11.2023
 Tender ID- 2023 MAD 600714 I
 E-Tenders are being invited for Supplying and Laying of 400mm dia. (M.S.-10 mm thick) carrier pipe with necessary flanges at both ends through 600mm dia. (M.S.-16 mm thick) casing pipe for water supply at not less than 3.00 metre below the Railway Track through Jack Pushing/ HDD technique between O.H.E. Mast no-154/7 & 154/9 and 154/8 & 154/10 in between Jhargram & Khatkura Rly. Station on Khargpur Tata section of Khargpur Division of S.E.Rly within Jhargram Municipality. The details of above tender may be seen at the office Notice board, Notice Board of D.M. Office, S.D.O. Office & Govt. E-Tender Portal https://www.wbte nders.gov.in Last date of submission of Bid 08/12/2023 upto 04.00 p.m.

Sd/-
 Chairperson,
 Jhargram Municipality

ASANSOL MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
 Asansol
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
 E. Tender Notice No. 260/PW/Eng/2023 dated 07.11.2023
 E. Tender Notice No. 261/PW/Eng/2023 dated 07.11.2023
 E. Tender Notice No. 262/PW/Eng/2023 dated 07.11.2023
 Memo No. 1387/PW/Eng/2023 dated 07.11.2023
 Memo No. 1388/PW/Eng/2023 dated 07.11.2023
 Memo No. 1389/PW/Eng/2023 dated 07.11.2023
 Please visit to website www.asansolmunicipalcorporation.net or www.wbtenders.gov.in. For details, intending contractors may also contact Eng. Dept. of this office and office notice Board.

Sd/-
 Superintending Engineer
 Asansol Municipal Corporation

HGI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 REGD. OFF. INDUSTRY HOUSE, 18TH FLOOR, 10, CAMAC STREET, KOLKATA- 700 017
 CIN: L0200WB1944PLC011754 - EMAIL: hgho@hijil.com
 WEBSITE: www.hgijil.com; Ph No: 033-44555500, Fax: 033-44555537
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Thousands)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	990	964	(3)	(56)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	990	964	(3)	(56)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	990	964	(3)	21,239	
Equity Share Capital	37,877	37,877	37,877	37,877	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	67,328
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (₹ 10/- each)	0.26	0.25	(0.00)	(0.01)	
Basic:	0.26	0.25	(0.00)	(0.01)	
Diluted:	0.26	0.25	(0.00)	(0.01)	

Notes:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.hgijil.com.
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7th November, 2023.

By Order of the Board
 J.P. Kanoria
 Director
 DIN: 00225761

REGENCY TRUST LIMITED
 CIN: L27109WB1988PLC045119
 Reg. Office: 39 R B C Road, Ground Floor, Near Dum Dum Central Jail, Kolkata - 700028
 Corp Office: G-10, Harmony, 3rd Cross Lane Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053 | Contact No. 8108892327
 Website: www.regencytrust.co.in | Email ID: rtd2011@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended 30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)
		30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	29.00	49.00	36.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	8.91	2.64	-1.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	8.91	2.64	-1.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	9.02	2.75	-1.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	9.02	2.75	-1.25
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	0.10	0.01	0.00
	Diluted:	0.10	0.01	0.00

Notes:
 a. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on Record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held today
 b. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.regencytrust.co.in)

For Regency Trust Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajesh Kapoor
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02757121

Date : November 6, 2023
 Place : Mumbai

Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited
 (CIN : U40108JH2013SGC001702)
 Regd. Office : Engineering Building, H.E.C., Dhurwa, Ranchi-834004, Telephone : 0651-2400799 & Fax : 0651-2400799
 https://www.jbvnl.co.in Email - cecr2018@gmail.com

e-procurement Notice
NIT No. -229/PR/JBVNL/2023-24
 E-tender for selection of full turnkey contractor for development of distribution infra structure in Electric supply Circle **Giridih** for an estimated cost Rs 187.50 Crores under Loss Reduction of Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme (RDSS) sanction by Ministry of Power, GoI and approved by GoJ.

SN	Details of Work	Date
1	Development of distribution infrastructure like replacement of LT Conductor to AB Cable Erection of LT & 11kv line, installation of New DTR, etc	10.11.2023
2	Estimated Cost - Rs 187.50 Crores (all inclusive)	16.11.2023 till 18:00 hrs
3	Calendar of Events :	
i.	Date of Publication of NIT on website	10.11.2023
ii.	Last date for sending pre-bid queries/suggestions through Email - cecr2018@gmail.com and hard copy at Office of General Manager (ComL),JBVNL	16.11.2023 till 18:00 hrs
iii.	Pre-Bid Meeting Date and Time; Venue-Conference Hall,JBVNL HQ,Engineering Building,Dhurwa Ranchi	17.11.2023 at 13:30Hrs
iv.	Last Date / Time for receipt of bids(online)	4.12.2023 at 15:00Hrs
v.	Last Date / Time for receipt of bids(in hard copy in the office of GM(ComL))	4.12.2023 at 17:00Hrs
iv.	Date and Time for Opening of Technical bid	5.12.2023 at 16:30 Hrs

The tender documents with detailed conditions can be obtained through web site http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in and should upload all relevant documents as mentioned in the tender document only through online e-tender portal/website http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in

Sd/-
 General Manager
 (ComL.)

PR 310907 Jharkhand Bijlee Vitran Nigam Ltd(23-24)#D

B & A PACKAGING INDIA LIMITED
 CIN - L21021OR1986PLC001624
 Regd. Office: 22, Balgopalpur Industrial Area, Balasore- 756020, Odisha
 Phone: 033 22269582, E-mail: contact@bampil.com, Website: www.bampil.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023 (₹ in Lacs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended 30.09.22 (Unaudited)
		30.09.23 (Unaudited)	30.09.23 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	3572.26	6721.87	3747.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	635.32	845.57	435.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	635.32	845.57	435.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	450.32	599.34	271.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	450.32	599.34	271.18
6	Equity Share Capital	498.03	498.03	498.03
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year as on 31st March 2023: Rs. 5830.48 lac	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations Basic : Diluted :	9.08 9.08	12.08 12.08	5.46 5.46

Notes:
 (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023.
 (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available at the Stock exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.bampil.com).

For B & A Packaging India Limited
 Sd/-
 Somnath Chatterjee
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00172364

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 7th November, 2023

CONSECUTIVE INVESTMENTS & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
 23, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, KOLKATA - 700 013
 CIN No : L67120WB1982PLC035452

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	16,151.00	-	20,783.00	16,151.00	21,213,299.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (before Extra ordinary items)	(2,05,968.00)	(1,74,813.00)	(88,651.00)	(3,80,781.00)	(5,33,869.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(2,05,968.00)	(1,74,813.00)	(88,651.00)	(3,80,781.00)	(5,33,869.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(17,32,373.00)	(1,74,813.00)	(88,651.00)	(19,07,186.00)	(9,92,222.00)
Share of Profit/(loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(17,32,373.00)	(1,74,813.00)	(88,651.00)	(19,07,186.00)	(9,92,222.00)
Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of 10/-each)	3,00,75,000.00	3,00,75,000.00	3,00,75,000.00	3,00,75,000.00	3,00,75,000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	1,98,40,335.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	(0.58)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.63)	(0.18)
Basic:	(0.58)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.63)	(0.18)
Diluted:	(0.58)	(0.06)	(0.03)	(0.63)	(0.18)

Notes:
 1. The financial results of the company for the quarter and six month ended 30 September 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 7th November, 2023. The same have been reviewed by the statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified conclusions thereon.
 2. The financial results of the company has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended
 3. Segment reporting as defined in accounting standard (Ind AS) AS-108 is not applicable since the entire operation of the company relates to one segment.
 5. Previous period figures have been regrouped and re-arranged whenever necessary to conform with the classification adopted in these financial results.

For CONSECUTIVE INVESTMENTS & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
 Vijay Kumar Jain
 Managing Director

Date: 07.11.2023
 Place : Kolkata

DEEPLOK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.
 CIN: L17115WB1981PLC033469
 REGD. OFFICE: IDEAL PLAZA 11/1 SARAT BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 020

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2023 (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		Year to date 30-Sep-22
	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Year to date 30-Sep-23	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-23	Year to date 30-Sep-23	
	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-23	
TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS (NET)	137.16	413.42	214.32	137.16	413.42
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	118.33	372.42	191.14	118.33	372.42
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX, (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	118.33	372.42	191.14	118.33	372.42
NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX, AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRA ORDINARY ITEMS)	90.89	287.83	156.67	90.89	287.83
SHARE OF PROFIT OF ASSOCIATES	-	-	-	151.90	268.24
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD [COMPRISING PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)]	90.89	287.83	156.67	90.89	287.83
EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL	95.26	95.26	95.26	95.26	95.26
1) EARNING PER SHARE (OF RS. 10/- EACH) FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)	16.35	54.53	16.65	33.25	83.06
(A) BASIC	16.35	54.53	16.65	33.25	83.06
(B) DILUTED	16.35	54.53	16.65	33.25	83.06

Note- The Above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites and also available at Company's website www.deeplokfinancialservices.com

On behalf of the Board
 For Deeplok Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Mahendra Kumar Bachhawat
 (Director)
 DIN: 00129820

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 07.11.2023

LUDLOW JUTE & SPECIALITIES LIMITED
 Registered Office : KCI Plaza, 4th floor, 23C, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata 700 019.
 Phone No. 4050-6300 Fax No. 4050-6333 Email: info@ludlowjute.com website: www.ludlowjute.com
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L65993WB1979PLC032394

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	12584	12271	15318	24855	28364
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(323)	(292)	278	(615)	99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(323)	(292)	278	(615)	99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(241)	(219)	212	(460)	78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(183)	(161)	251	(344)	157
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1080	1080	1080	1080	1080
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)					
	a) Basic	(2.24)	(2.03)	1.96	(4.26)	0.72
	b) Diluted	(2.24)	(2.03)	1.96	(4.26)	0.72

Notes:
 1. The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 7th November, 2023 and Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.ludlowjute.com).
 3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
 Ashish Chandrakant Agrawal
 (Managing Director)
 DIN-10198821

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 7th November, 2023

IRIS CLOTHINGS LIMITED
 Registered Office : 103/241, FORESHORE ROAD, HOWRAH - 711 102
 CIN : L18109WB2011PLC166895
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl No	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED 31-Mar-23 (Audited)
		30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue	3,218.56	2,418.50	3,179.45	5,637.06	11,310.82
2	Total Income	2,719.75	2,005.75	2,707.06	4,719.51	10,190.35
3	Expenses	504.80	412.75	472.39	917.55	1,120.47
4	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax (1 - 2)	2,214.95	1,593.00	2,234.67	3,801.96	9,069.88
5	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
6	Profit before Tax (3 - 4)	504.80	412.75	472.39	917.55	706.00
7	Tax Expense	138.96	104.56	123.54	243.52	182.19
8	Profit for the year (5-6)	365.84	308.19	348.85	674.03	523.82
9	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	(7.00)	825.89
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the year (7+8)	365.84	308.19	348.85	674.03	516.82
11	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs.2/- each)	1,631.41	1,631.41	1,631.41	1,631.41	1,631.41
12	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) : (a) Basic (b) Diluted	0.45 0.45	0.38 0.38	0.43 0.43	0.83 0.83	0.64 0.64

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 06th November, 2023
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.
 3. The financial results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
 4. The Company operates only on a single segments which predominantly are manufacturing and trading of garments as envisaged in Ind AS 108- Segment Reporting notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015.
 5. During the quarter ended 30 September 2023, the Company on 11 August 2023 ("Record Date") subdivided existing Equity Shares of the Company from 1 (One) Equity Share having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid-up, into 5 (Five) Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) each fully paid-up. Accordingly earning per share of comparative periods presented has been re-calculated based on number of shares outstanding in respective periods as increased by sub-division of shares.
 6. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 (Santosh Ladha, Managing Director)
 DIN - 03585561

Place : Howrah
 Date : 06.11.2023

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank
 Regional Office : Howrah
 192, G. T. Road, Opp. Lal Baba College
 Belur, Howrah, Pin - 711 202.

POSSESSION NOTICE [SECTION 13(4)] (For Immovable Property)

Whereas the under signed being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"), and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notices calling upon the Borrowers to repay the amount as mentioned in the notices within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices.

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notices are hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on the dates mentioned below against their names.

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the below mentioned properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Canara Bank for the amounts and interest, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. thereon mentioned against the account.

The Borrowers' attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the Secured Assets.

Sl. No.	a) Branch Name b) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor	Description of the Property Mortgaged	a) Date of Demand Notice b) Amount Outstanding c) Date of Possession
1.	a) Tamluk Branch b) Borrower(s) : 1. Biswajit Jana 2. Rama Maity Jana	All that part and parcel of the Bastu Land with Residential building there upon, admeasuring total area of 40 Dec at Hal Plot No. 10334, Sabek Plot No. 8401/10544, J.L. No. 70, L.R. Khatian No. 9088, Hal Khatian No. 9124, Mouza - Jalpai, P.S. - Nandakumar, Dist - Purba Medinipur, in the name of Biswajit Jana. Bounded by : North - Ashok Jana, South - Suranjan Mukal, East: Hriday Ranjan Jana, West : Gurupada Makal.	a) 29.12.2022 b) Rs. 18,75,992